ORDINANCE NO. 405

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, that for minutes of meetings of the Mayor and City

Council to be valid, they must be signed by all members present. Upon a vote being taken, those voting in favor of the Ordinance were: E. T. Sims, Jr., Mayor, Robert L. Loden, John L. Tuck, Tommy H. Fikes, Lowell D. Cantrell, and Larry W. Davis,

Councilmen. Those voting against said Ordinance were: None. The Mayor then announced that the Ordinance had been duly adopted this 11 day of June, 1979.

Mayor

ATTEST:

ORDINANCE NO. 405 BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, Inat for minutes of meetings of the Mayor and City Council to be valid, they must be stand with members, present.

Upon a vota being isken, those voting in The Mayor then announced that into the ord in Bordinance wars: E.T. Sims, Jr., Ordinance hed been duly adopted this inth Mayor, Rabert L. Laden, Jehn L. Veck, day of June, 1979. Tommy H. Fikes, Lowell D. centrall and Larry E.T. Sims, Jr., W. Davis, Councilman, These voting against Mayor seld Ordinance wars: Hene. June 14

City of Hamilton \$ 7.00

1

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF

D- (

before me, the undersized at the international for the second second
appeared who, being by me first duly
sworn, deposes and says that during the times herein mentioned he was, who, being by me first duly of the
Published in , a newspaper of general encutation
Published in County, Alabama, and that the attached notice was published in said newspaper of general circulation
notice having appeared in the issues of said paper on <u>6/14</u> ,,
, all in the year $19_{\overline{29}}$
Kitcher (Veren
Sworn to and subscribed before me $\overline{July 26}$, 19.79.
high the second se
Title Tatay Puldie

My Commission Expires April 15, 1997

I, the undersigned duly appointed and acting Clerk of the City of Hamilton, Alabama, certify that Ordinance No. 405 was published in the Journal-Record on the <u>14</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1979.

Garnet Jeffreys City Clerk